NIM2/22/00

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

RECORDAT

02-28-2000



PA 101275938

3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	10127000
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party:
1) AMITABH GAUR 2) PAUL CONLON	Name: <u>NEUROCRINE BIOSCIENCES, INC.</u>
3) NICHOLAS C. LING 4) PAUL D. CROWE	Internal Address:
5)	
6)	
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo	
 Nature of conveyance: XAssignment Merger 	Street Address: 10555 SCIENCE CENTER DRIVE
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: SAN DIEGO State CA
Execution Dates:	Zip: <u>92121</u>
1) FEBRUARY 4, 2000 4) DECEMBER 2, 1999 2) DECEMBER 2, 1999 5) 5) 6)	Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _XNo
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed	together with a new application,
	of the application is
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/378,244	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes <u>X</u> No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1
Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC	-
Internal Address: ANN T. KADLECEK	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40
	X Enclosed
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	8. Deposit account number:
garantagan a Marina ay Kasaran 🔥	19-1090
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. 	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
STEPHEN J. ROSENMAN Sirpa Sirpa	ture Date
Name of Person Signing Signa Total number of pages including cover sheet	
Lotal number of pages including cover speet	r anachiistiis, anu uotuliitiit. – †

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) - L:\690068 - Neurocrine\405C2\Misc\PTO1595(1).doc

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Amitabh Gaur, Paul Conlon, Nicholas C. Ling, and Paul D. Crowe (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 12570 Picrus Street, San Diego, California 92129; 450 Santa Dominga, Solana Beach, California 92075; 5324 Bloch Street, San Diego, California 92122; and 109 Triton Circle, Encinitas, California 92024, respectively, are the joint inventors (along with Theophil Staehelin) of an invention entitled "METHODS FOR TREATMENT OF MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS USING PEPTIDE ANALOGS OF HUMAN MYELIN BASIC PROTEIN," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of a continuation-in-part application for United States letters patent which was filed on August 19, 1999 and assigned Application No. 09/378,244; this application is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Application No. 09/137,759, filed August 20, 1998, which application is pending; and this application is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Application No. 08/342,408, filed November 18, 1994, which application is pending;

WHEREAS, Neurocrine Biosciences, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of California having a place of business at 10555 Science Center Drive, San Diego, California 92121, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

PATENT |REEL: 010564 FRAME: 0831

patent on said invention, for protecting title to said invention 4th february Date State of Autor County of San Diel	or litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of ion or letters patent therefor. Amitabh Gauer ss.
person who appeared before	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Amitabh Gauer is the me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument is free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
DIERDRE A. MCCALL Commission # 1180072 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Apr 17, 2002	Signature of Notary Public Printed Name Dierare A McCall My appointment expires April 17, 2002
Documber 2, 199 Date State of Californ	Paul Conlon
who appeared before me, a	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Paul Conlon is the person and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and
instrument.	Dated
DIERDRE A. MCCALL Commission # 1190072	Signature of Notary Public Wildel & Malaul

DIERDRE A. MCCALL
Commission # 1190072
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Apr 17, 2002

Signature of
Notary Public

Printed Name

My appointment expires

April 17, 2002

2

Date State of Californ County of San D	Nicholas C. Ling Nicholas C. Ling Nicholas S. Siego
person who appeared before	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Nicholas C. Ling is the eme, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument is free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
	Dated 12/2/99
DIERDRE A. MCCALL Commission # 1180072 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Apr 17, 2002	Signature of Notary Public Average A. Mc Call Printed Name Dierdre A. Mc Call My appointment expires April 17, 2002
Decamber 2, 1 Date State of Californ County of San D	Paul D. Crowe Ss. Ss.
•	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Paul D. Crowe is the
	e me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument
instrument.	is free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	Dated 12/2/99
DIERDRE A. MCCALL Commission # 1180072 Notary Public - California \$ San Diego County My Comm. Expires Apr 17, 2002	Signature of Notary Public Quidant Ma Call

L:\wpn\690068\405C2\Assignment

RECORDED: 02/22/2000

My appointment expires _